



\$~105

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1154/2024 & CRL.M.A. 36948/2024**

MEHRAJUDDIN KALWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Adv.
(M:7708746786)

versus

**NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR)**

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **09.12.2024**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is submitted by the Id. Counsel Ms. Aditi Saraswat that the connected matters be listed before the Bench of Justice Navin Chawla and Justice Shalinder Kaur.
3. Accordingly, this matter would have to be transferred to another bench.
4. Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list this matter along with the connected appeal being **CRL.A. 933/2024** before the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court.
5. Accordingly, list on 10th December, 2024.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 09, 2024/kr/rks