



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1154/2024

MEHRAJUDDIN KALWALAppellant

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja, Ms.Aditi
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR)Respondent

Through: Mr.Akshai Malik, SPP, NIA
with Mr.Khawar Saleem,
Mr.Yatharth Sharma, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **05.03.2025**

1. Due to a Farewell Reference today, it would not be possible to take up this appeal for hearing today.
2. Re-list on 23rd April, 2025 at 2.30 p.m.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MARCH 5, 2025

RN/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any