



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1154/2024**

MEHRAJUDDIN KALWALAppellant

Through: Mr Jawahar Raja, Ms Aditi
Saraswat and Ms Anjesh
Dahiya, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR)**Respondent

Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior
Advocate with Mr.Akshai
Malik , SPP, NIA, Mr. Ayush
Agarwal, Mr.Khawar Saleem,
Mr. Karl P Rustom Khan, Mr.
Khan, Advocates and Mr. BB
Pathak, ASP NIA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

26.05.2025

%

List on 04.07.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MAY 26, 2025/rk/sj