



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1154/2024**

MEHRAJUDDIN KALWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jawahar Raja, Ms. Aditi
Saraswat, Ms. Anjesh Dahiya,
Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Akshai Malik, SPP, Mr.
Ayush Agarwal, Mr. Khanwar
Saleem, Advocates and Mr. BB
Pathak - ASP, Mr. Abhishek Kumar -
SP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN

SHANKAR

ORDER

04.07.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Subramonium Prasad is on leave today.
2. List on 06.08.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 04, 2025

Prateek