



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 1154/2024**
MEHRAJUDDIN KALWALAppellant

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Garima, Mr. Humaira Salam, Mr. Sunil Kumr Tiwari and Mr. Shuam Sundar, Advs. Mr. Nitai Hinduja, Proxy Counsel for Mr. Jawahar Raja and Ms. Aditi Saraswat, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)Respondent

Through: Mr.Akshai Malik, SPP with Mr. Ayush Agarwal and Khawar Saleem, Advs. With Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Dy.SP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

25.09.2025

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks an adjournment.
2. At request, re-notify on 11.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2025/rs/kp