



\$~25 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(25) CRL.A. 933/2024

BASHIR AHMAD BHAT

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja and Ms.Aditi
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

NATIONAL INVESTIGATING AGENCYRespondent

Through: Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Akshai Malik, SPP,
Mr.Ayush Agarwal, Mr.Khawar
Saleem and Ms.Diptasree Beg,
Advs.

(26)+ CRL.A. 1154/2024

MEHRAJUDDIN KALWAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Jawahar Raja and Ms.Aditi
Saraswat, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (THROUGH ITS
DIRECTOR)**Respondent

Through: Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
with Mr.Akshai Malik, SPP,
Mr.Ayush Agarwal, Mr.Khawar
Saleem and Ms.Diptasree Beg,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

1. The appellants are granted four weeks' further time to file their respective affidavits of involvement, if any, in other criminal cases.
2. Accordingly, list on 19th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/sg/as